PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Bach	08/28/2009
Michael Bleser	08/28/2009
Elmar Hoffmann	08/28/2008
Stefan Woll	08/31/2008
Harald Thelen	08/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucas Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 8	
City:	Koblenz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

419-255-5900 Phone:

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-51168

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Molnar

PATENT

REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0824

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-51168_Declaration#page1.tif source=1-51168_Declaration#page2.tif

source=1-51168_Declaration#page3.tif

source=1-51168_Declaration#page4.tif

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

5		Docket No	1-51108	
As a below name	d inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:		
My residence, pos	st office address and c	itizenship are as stated below n	ext to my nar	ne.
original, first and is claimed and for	joint inventor (if plur which a patent is sou	ole inventor (if only one name al names are listed below) of the ght on the invention entitled gulation when travelling	ne subject ma	
the specification of	f which	e egyetek		
X1	and was amended o was filed as PCT Int amended under PC1 :: PCT/EP2008/0009	st 26, 2009 Application Seria n <u>August 26, 2009</u> (i. ernational Application No. <u>X1</u> CArticle 19 3n <u>31 October 0</u> 912	f applicable).	and was licable).
specification, included in acknowledge the application in according to the application of the application of America filed by	ding the claims, as ameding the claims, as ameding to disclose information of the claims, as ameding the control of the contro	nd understand the contents of ended by any amendment referenced by any amendment referenced by any amendment referenced by any amendment to the code of Federal Regulations, §1 and of Federal Regulations, §1 and of Federal Regulations, §1 and the United States of Amendment the United States of Amendment (a) for patent or inventing at least one country other the piect matter having a filing date.	rred to above. e patentabilit 56. e, §119 of any ational appli- rica listed be: tor's certificat han the Unite	y of this v foreign cation(s) low and e or any ed States
specification, included in acknowledge the application in according to the application of the application of America filed by	ding the claims, as ameding the claims, as amediate with Title 37, Constant or inventor's as one country other the below any foreign application(s) designation and the same subject priority is claimed	ended by any amendment referenced to the material to the code of Federal Regulations, §1 and Title 35, United States Code certificate or any PCT internations the United States of Amendan the United States of Amendication(s) for patent or inventing at least one country other the piect matter having a filing da	rred to above. e patentabilit 56. e, §119 of any ational appli- rica listed be: tor's certificat han the Unite	y of this v foreign cation(s) low and e or any ed States at of the
specification, included in acknowledge the application in according to the application of the application of America filed by application and application of the appl	ding the claims, as ameding the claims, as amediate with Title 37, Constant or inventor's as one country other the below any foreign application(s) designation and the same subject priority is claimed	ended by any amendment referenced to the material to the code of Federal Regulations, §1 and Title 35, United States Code certificate or any PCT internations the United States of Amendan the United States of Amendication(s) for patent or inventing at least one country other the piect matter having a filing da	rred to above. e patentabilit 56. e, §119 of any ational application listed betor's certification the Unite	y of this v foreign cation(s) low and e or any ed States at of the
I acknowledge the application in according to the application in according to the application of the applica	ding the claims, as ameding the claims, as amediate with Title 37, Comments of the country other the cone country other the below any foreign application(s) designation and the same subjection of the claimed Application(s)	ended by any amendment referenced to the code of Federal Regulations, §1 ader Title 35, United States Code certificate or any PCT internations the United States of Americation(s) for patent or inventing at least one country other the piect matter having a filing date:	rred to above. e patentabilit 56. e, §119 of any ational appli- rica listed be- tor's certificat han the Unite tle before tha	y of this y foreign cation(s) low and e or any ed States at of the

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States code, §120 of any United States application(s) or PCT international application(s) designating the United States of America that is/are listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in that/those prior application(s) in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application(s) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(U.S. Application Serial No.)	(U.S	6. Filing Date)	(Status-pa	tented/pendi	ing/abandonec
(U.S. Application Serial No.)	(U.S	. Filing Date)	(Status-pat	ented/pendi	ng/abandoned
(PCT Application No.) (U.S.)		(U.S. Serial No. Assigned, if any		tented/pendi	ng/abandonec
(PCT Application No.) (U.S. F		(U.S. Serial No. Assigned, if any		ented/pendi	ng/abandoned
statements made on informat, statements were made with the are punishable by fine or imprestates. Code and that such vapplication or any patent issued	e knov isonm villful	vledge that willfu ent, or both, unde false statements	ıl false state er Section 10	ments and th	ne like so made 8 of the United
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir ransact all	nt the followi business in t	ng attomey(s) he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir ransact all	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the connected the con	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir ransact all	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir ransact all	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir ransact all	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his ap _l	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the Grademark Office connected the	a nam his app erewit	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the rademark Office connected the 46582	a nam his app erewit	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir	nt the followi business in t	he Patent and
POWER OF ATTORNEY: As and/or agent(s) to prosecute the rademark Office connected the 46582	a nam his app erewit	ed inventor, I he plication and to t	reby appoir	Date	he Patent and

Country of Citizenship

same as residence

Post Office Address

Germany

Full name of second joint inventor, if any:	
Michael BLESER	
Inventor's Signature:	Date
> //ald 3h	107.09. 200 g
Residence	J. 200 J
Gottschalksmühlenweg 16a, 56637, Plaidt, Germany	
Country of Citizenship	and the company of the state of
Germany	
Post Office Address same as residence	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any:	
Elmar HOFFMANN	
Inventor's Signature:	Date
150 W	
Residence	1.5.2009
Erlenweg 5, 56584 Meinborn, Germany	
Country of Citizenship	the second secon
Germany	
Post Office Address same as residence	. 2
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any:	
Stefan WÖLL	
Inventor's Signature:	Date
Jelan Woll	01.09.2009
Residence	01.01.0087
Bergstrasse 12, 56357 Weyer, Germany	
Country of Citizenship	
Germany	
Post Office Address	
same as residence	

#82459

9.

Full name of 5th joint inventor, if any:	
Harald THELEN	
Inventor's Signature;	Date
X Xorald Mil	×31.08.2008
Residence	<u> </u>
Hauptstrasse 57, 56332 Oberfell, Germany	
Country of Citizenship	
Germany	
Post Office Address same as residence	
Full name of 6th joint inventor, if any:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date
Residence	
Country of Citizenship	
Post Office Address	
Full name of 7th joint inventor, if any:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date
Residence	
Country of Citizenship	
Post Office Address	

#82459

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 01/19/2010